KEYS Herbert Edward

Born: 29 Jul 1873 Featherston, NZ
Died: 17 Mar 1954 (81) Christchurch, NZ
Buried:

Father: Charles William 1843 - 1922
Mother: Martha Isaac 1850 - 1942
Married: 18 Aug 1903 Levin, NZ
AKENSON Agnes Mary Ann (Marie)

Born: 11 Jun 1883 Upper Hutt, NZ
Died: 2 Jan 1942 (59) Christchurch, NZ
Buried:

Father: Anders Nicholas 1847 - 1933
Mother: Barbara Williamson 1846 - 1887
Children:

Keys Herbert John (Jack)

Born: 28 May 1904 Levin, NZ

Died: 7 May 1995 (91) Warkworth, NZ
Buried: Warkworth, NZ, Anglican church cemetery

Married: 28 Dec 1929

Tunnicliffe Gwenydd Ethel

Born: 28 May 1905

Died: 2 Sep 1997 (92) Warkworth, NZ
Buried: Warkworth, NZ, Anglican church cemetery
Keys Agnes Mabel (May)

Born: 6 Dec 1905 Levin, NZ
Died: 20 Jun 1996 (91) Christchurch, NZ
Buried:

Keys Charles Edward

Born: 31 Aug 1913 Levin, NZ
Died: 13 Mar 1987 (74) Howick, NZ
Buried: All Saints church cemetery, Howick, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd
Karori

Tiro Tiro Rd
Bolton St

WW?2, Private, No 3 NZ general Hospital, NZ Medical Corp
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Married:

18 May 1945

Overy Ellice Margaret

Born: 12 Dec 1920

Died: 11 Apr 2004 (84)

Buried: All Saints church cemetery, Howick, NZ

Keys Lawrence Walter

Born: 6 Jan 1916 Levin, NZ

Died: 26 Nov 2005 (89) Whangarei, NZ

Buried: Whangarei, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Married: 27 Jun 1941

Vyle Esma Lauris

Born: 30 Sep 1918 Whangarei, NZ

Died: 2 Oct 2005 (87) Whangarei, NZ

Buried: Whangarei, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Property:

Herbert:

Town Block 7, Section 6 1909 18-22 Stanley St
Town Block 11, Lot 30 1901-1908 211 Oxford St
Town Block 11, Lot 19 1914 189 Oxford St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 1 1908-1925 99 Queen St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 2 1908-1911 97 & 97A Queen St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 2 1920-1925 97 & 97A Queen St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 21 1908-1921 40 Trafalgar St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 22 1908-1911 38 & 38A Trafalgar St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 22 1920-1921 38 & 38A Trafalgar St
Suburban Block 7, Lot 17 1907 67 Queen St
Suburban Block 7, Lot 37 1907 8 Trafalgar St
Notes:

3rd of 15 siblings

Grocer & Greengrocer
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Electoral Rolls:

1896
1897
1899
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1928
1931
1935
1938
1938
1938
1938
1938
1938

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Herbert
Featherston
Featherston
Mangaweka
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Tiro Tiro Rd
Tiro Tiro Rd
Tiro Tiro Rd
Tiro Tiro Rd
Tiro Tiro Rd
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Herbert J
Motueka
Ongarue
Koru

Koru
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth

Labourer
Labourer
Presbyterian Student
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Retired
Retired
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist

Agnes

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Gewnydd

Hukapapa
Koru

Koru
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth
Warkworth

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1931
1935
1938
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
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Agnes
Westport
Hamilton
Hamilton
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Charles
Tiro Tiro Rd
Hukatere
Hukatere
Hukatere
Christchurch
Ahuroa
Ahuroa
Hamilton
Opunake
Opunake
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Howick
Howick

Lawrence
Dargaville
Whangarei
Whangarei
Kaitaia
Kaitaia
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei

Teacher
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Teacher
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Teacher
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Retired
Retired
Retired

Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist

Ellice

Taipuha
Taipuha
ChCh
Ahuroa
Ahuroa
Hamilton
Opunake
Opunake
UH

UH

UH
Howick
Howick

Esma

ChCh
ChCh
Kaitaia
Kaitaia

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Retired

Married *
Married *
Married
Married

Whangarei Married
Whangarei Married
Whangarei Married



1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

*
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Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei

Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist

Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei

Probably was in ChCh whilst Lawrence was serving in WW2

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



