KEYS Herbert Edward

Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	29 Jul 1873 17 Mar 1954 (81)	Featherston, NZ Christchurch, NZ	
Father: Mother:	Charles William Martha Isaac	1843 - 1922 1850 - 1942	Tiro Tiro Rd Karori
Married:	18 Aug 1903	Levin, NZ	

AKENSON Agnes Mary Ann (Marie)

Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	11 Jun 1883 2 Jan 1942 (59)	Upper Hutt, NZ Christchurch, NZ	
Father:	Anders Nicholas	1847 - 1933	Tiro Tiro Rd
Mother:	Barbara Williamson	1846 - 1887	Bolton St

Children:

Keys	Herbert John (Jack)		
Born:	28 May 1904	Levin, NZ	
Died:	7 May 1995 (91)	Warkworth, NZ	
Buried:	Warkworth, NZ, Anglican chu	rch cemetery	
Married:	28 Dec 1929		
Tunnicliffe Gwenydd Ethel			
Born:	28 May 1905		

Died:	2 Sep 1997 (92)	Warkworth, NZ
Buried:	Warkworth, NZ, Anglican	church cemetery

Keys Agnes Mabel (May)

Born:	6 Dec 1905	Levin, NZ
Died:	20 Jun 1996 (91)	Christchurch, NZ
Buried:		

Keys

Charles Edward

-		
Born:	31 Aug 1913	Levin, NZ
Died:	13 Mar 1987 (74)	Howick, NZ
Buried:	All Saints church cemetery, H	Howick, NZ
	WW2, Private, No 3 NZ gene	ral Hospital, NZ Medical Corp

Married: 18 May 1945

Overy

Ellice Margaret

Born:	12 Dec 1920
Died:	11 Apr 2004 (84)
Buried:	All Saints church cemetery, Howick, NZ

Keys Lawrence Walter

Born:	6 Jan 1916	Levin, NZ
Died:	26 Nov 2005 (89)	Whangarei, NZ
Buried:	Whangarei, NZ, cemetery,	cremated

Married: 27 Jun 1941

Vyle	Esma Lauris	
Born:	30 Sep 1918	Whangarei, NZ
Died:	2 Oct 2005 (87)	Whangarei, NZ
Buried:	Whangarei, NZ, cemete	ery, cremated

Property:

Herbert:

Town Block 7, Section 6	1909	18-22 Stanley St
Town Block 11, Lot 30	1901-1908	211 Oxford St
Town Block 11, Lot 19	1914	189 Oxford St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 1	1908-1925	99 Queen St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 2	1908-1911	97 & 97A Queen St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 2	1920-1925	97 & 97A Queen St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 21	1908-1921	40 Trafalgar St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 22	1908-1911	38 & 38A Trafalgar St
Suburban Block 6, Lot 22	1920-1921	38 & 38A Trafalgar St
Suburban Block 7, Lot 17	1907	67 Queen St
Suburban Block 7, Lot 37	1907	8 Trafalgar St

Notes:

3rd of 15 siblings

Grocer & Greengrocer

Electoral Rolls:

	Herbert		Agnes	
1896	Featherston	Labourer		
1897	Featherston	Labourer		
1899	Mangaweka	Presbyterian Student		
1903	Levin	Storekeeper		
1905	Levin	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1922	Tiro Tiro Rd	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1928	Tiro Tiro Rd	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1931	Tiro Tiro Rd	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1935	Tiro Tiro Rd	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1938	Tiro Tiro Rd	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1938	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married
1938	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married
1938	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married
1938	Christchurch	Retired		
1938	Christchurch	Retired		
	Herbert J		Gewnydd	
1925	Herbert J Motueka	Teacher	Gewnydd	
1925 1928		Teacher Teacher	Gewnydd Hukapapa	Spinster
	Motueka		-	Spinster Married
1928	Motueka Ongarue	Teacher	Hukapapa	•
1928 1931	Motueka Ongarue Koru	Teacher Teacher	- Hukapapa Koru	Married Married
1928 1931 1935	Motueka Ongarue Koru Koru	Teacher Teacher Teacher	- Hukapapa Koru Koru	Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938	Motueka Ongarue Koru Koru Warkworth	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher	Hukapapa Koru Koru Warkworth	Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Motueka Ongarue Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher	Hukapapa Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth	Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Motueka Ongarue Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher	Hukapapa Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Motueka Ongarue Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher	Hukapapa Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Motueka Ongarue Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher	Hukapapa Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Motueka Ongarue Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher	Hukapapa Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Motueka Ongarue Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher	Hukapapa Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960	Motueka Ongarue Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher	Hukapapa Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Motueka Ongarue Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Retired	Hukapapa Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Motueka Ongarue Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Retired Retired	Hukapapa Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Motueka Ongarue Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Retired Retired Journalist	Hukapapa Koru Koru Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth Warkworth	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

Agnes

1931	Westport	Teacher
1935	Hamilton	Spinster
1938	Hamilton	Spinster
1938	Christchurch	Spinster
1943	Christchurch	Spinster
1946	Christchurch	Spinster
1949	Christchurch	Spinster
1954	Christchurch	Spinster
1957	Christchurch	Spinster
1960	Christchurch	Spinster
1963	Christchurch	Retired
1966	Christchurch	Retired
1969	Christchurch	Retired
1972	Christchurch	Retired
1978	Christchurch	Retired
1981	Christchurch	Retired

Charles

	Charles		EIIICe	
1935	Tiro Tiro Rd	Teacher		
1938	Hukatere	Schoolmaster		
1941	Hukatere	Schoolmaster	Taipuha	Spinster
1943	Hukatere	Schoolmaster	Taipuha	Spinster
1946	Christchurch	Schoolmaster	ChCh	Married
1949	Ahuroa	Schoolmaster	Ahuroa	Married
1954	Ahuroa	Schoolmaster	Ahuroa	Married
1957	Hamilton	Teacher	Hamilton	Married
1960	Opunake	Schoolmaster	Opunake	Married
1963	Opunake	Schoolmaster	Opunake	Married
1966	Upper Hutt	Schoolmaster	UΗ	Teacher
1969	Upper Hutt	Schoolmaster	UΗ	Teacher
1972	Upper Hutt	Retired	UH	Teacher
1978	Howick	Retired	Howick	Teacher
1981	Howick	Retired	Howick	Retired
	Lawrence		Esma	
1938	Dargaville	Journalist	LSIIId	
1930	Whangarei	Journalist	ChCh	Married *
1943	Whangarei	Journalist	ChCh	Married *
1946	Kaitaia	Journalist	Kaitaia	Married
1949	Kaitaia	Journalist	Kaitaia	Married
1949	Whangarei	Journalist	Whangarei	
1954	Whangarei	Journalist	Whangarei	
1957	Whangarei	Journalist	Whangarei	
1))/	whangarci	Journalist	whangal ei	numeu

Ellice

KP0003

1960	Whangarei	Journalist	Whangarei Married
1963	Whangarei	Journalist	Whangarei Married
1966	Whangarei	Journalist	Whangarei Married
1969	Whangarei	Journalist	Whangarei Married
1972	Whangarei	Journalist	Whangarei Married
1978	Whangarei	Journalist	Whangarei Married
1981	Whangarei	Journalist	Whangarei Married

* Probably was in ChCh whilst Lawrence was serving in WW2